

Early Learning and Childcare Facility Inspection Report

Type of Inspection: Monitoring Inspection

Pursuant to section 21 of the *Early Childhood Services Act*, operators of licensed early learning and childcare facilities must post their most recent inspection report in a clearly visible and prominent place in the facility.

Name of operator Licence		Number	Inspection	Inspection Date	
JANIE'S KID ZONE INC. 229058			August 07	7, 2020	
Facility Name			Telephone Number		
JANIE'S AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM			(506) 847-2646		
Address					
372 Hampton Road Quispamsis NB E2E 4T8					
Name of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staff		Position Title			
Patricia Kelley		Inspector			
Order for Compliance		Regulation	Date to be	Date corrected	
			corrected		
General Comments					
Monitoring Inspection - COVID-19 Recovery Phase					
COVID-19 public health protocols are being followed and required documents are on-site. Handwashing was observed during inspection. There are four "bubble" groups and social distancing is occurring between the groups. Outdoor time is structured to ensure that only one group is in a designated play space at a time. Materials are being sanitized between groups. A cleaning schedule is being followed for indoor play area toys and materials, high touch surfaces and bathrooms.					
The children within each group, both indoors and outdoors, were observed to be fully engaged in play with their peers. The interest centers were set up with props and materials based on the interests of the children. The children reported their favorite activities and assured the inspector that they are enjoying their summer!					
Recommending creating an essential visitor log to document the visitor's name, contact number, purpose of the visit, screen (y/n), time in and time out. This is for the purpose of public health contact tracing.					
original signed by					
Patricia Kelley		August 07, 2020			
Signature of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staff Date					

Signature of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staff

original signed by Janie Stewart

Signature of Operator/Designate

August 07, 2020

Date